
 

  

 
                    Parkside 

 Burton Street 
 Melton Mowbray 

 Leicestershire LE13 1GH 
Telephone: 01664 502502    

 www.melton.gov.uk 

21.09.16 
Dear Sir or Madam 
 

A Meeting of the PLANNING COMMITTEE will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, 

Melton Mowbray on 29th September 2016 at 6.00 p.m. which your attendance is 
requested. 
 
Yours faithfully  
 
Lynn Aisbett 
Chief Executive 

A G E N D A 
No. Item 

 

1.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 

2.  MINUTES 
To confirm the minutes of the meeting of 18

th
 August 2016 

 

3.  DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

4.  SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS 
 

Application Ref Application Ref. 
 
 
16/00384/OUT 
 
16/00222/REM 
 
16/00416/OUT 
 
16/00490/FUL 
 
 
16/00426/FUL 
 
16/00421/VAC 

 
Paddock Land, The Green, Stathern 
 
The Homelands, 4 Dickmans Lane, Harby 
 
36 Wartnaby Road, Ab Kettleby  
 
4 Old Brickyard Cottages, Eastwell Road,  
Scalford 
 
Woodville, 4 Dalliwell, Stathern 
 
Eastcote, 91 Grantham Road, Bottesford 
 

 

  5. 15/00547/OUT : DEVELOPMENT OF 10 PRIVATE DWELLINGS AND 

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE, FIELD NO 7858, MELTON ROAD, LONG 

CLAWSON 
The Head of Regulatory services will submit a report addressing the receipt of 
a request to review s106 obligations. 
 
 
 



 

  6. URGENT BUSINESS 
To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent 
 

 

To : Councillors  P Baguley   G E Botterill 
   P M Chandler   P Cumbers 

J Douglas   M Glancy    
E Holmes   J Illingworth (Chair)   
M Sheldon   J Simpson (Vice Chair)  
J Wyatt      
 
  


