

Parkside Burton Street Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE13 1GH Telephone: 01664 502502 www.melton.gov.uk

21.09.16 Dear Sir or Madam

A Meeting of the **PLANNING COMMITTEE** will be held in the Civic Suite, Parkside, Melton Mowbray on **29th September 2016 at 6.00 p.m**. which your attendance is requested.

Yours faithfully

Lynn Aisbett Chief Executive

## AGENDA

AGENDA		
No.	Item	
1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
2.	MINUTES To confirm the minutes of the meeting of 18 <sup>th</sup> August 2016	
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST	
4.	SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS	
	Application Ref	Application Ref.
	16/00384/OUT	Paddock Land, The Green, Stathern
	16/00222/REM	The Homelands, 4 Dickmans Lane, Harby
	16/00416/OUT	36 Wartnaby Road, Ab Kettleby
	16/00490/FUL	4 Old Brickyard Cottages, Eastwell Road, Scalford
	16/00426/FUL	Woodville, 4 Dalliwell, Stathern
	16/00421/VAC	Eastcote, 91 Grantham Road, Bottesford
5.	PUBLIC OPEN CLAWSON The Head of Regu	DEVELOPMENT OF 10 PRIVATE DWELLINGS AND SPACE, FIELD NO 7858, MELTON ROAD, LONG allatory services will submit a report addressing the receipt of w s106 obligations.

## 6. **URGENT BUSINESS** To consider any other item(s) that the Chairman considers urgent

P Baguley P M Chandler J Douglas E Holmes To: Councillors G E Botterill P Cumbers

M Glancy
J Illingworth (Chair)
J Simpson (Vice Chair) M Sheldon

J Wyatt